

**C.R.(NDPS) No. 16/26 (CIS No- 16/26)**

Order no.03

Dated- 23.02.2026

Both the accused persons are produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Sanjay Sahani. One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Md. Sultan. Copy served.

None moves the bail petition for the accused person. Bail petition is **rejected** being none moved it.

Fix **09.03.2026** for production and IO report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c